Four thousand (4,000) square foot to Eight thousand (8,000) square foot lots are
permitted no more than two (2) hives; 
b. Nine thousand (9,000) square foot lots are permitted no more than three (3) hives;
c. Ten thousand (10,000) square foot lots are permitted no more than four (4) hives;
d. Eleven thousand (11,000) square foot lots are permitted no more than five (5)
hives; 
e. Twelve thousand (12,000) square foot lots are permitted no more than six (6) hives.

• Other Requirements:  The current ordinance requires items such as Certificates of
Insurance, Hold Harmless agreements between an applicant and Murray City, site
plans, as well as applications and a fees.

[...]

Four thousand (4,000) to Eight thousand (8,000) square foot lots are permitted no
more than two (2) hives; 

b. Nine thousand (9,000) square foot lots are permitted no more than three (3) hives;
c. Ten thousand (10,000) square foot lots are permitted no more than four (4) hives;
d. Eleven thousand (11,000) square foot lots are permitted no more than five (5) hives;
e. Twelve thousand (12,000) square foot lots are permitted no more than six (6) hives.

4. Hives Required: Bees shall be kept in hives.
5. Apiary Identification Signs:

a. On the entrance side of the apiary a waterproof sign must be conspicuously displayed
which states the name, address and telephone number of the owner or person in possession of

[...]

• 6.16.100 - General requirements for domestic beekeeping. 

A. An apiary, consisting of not more than three (3) hives or an equivalent capacity, may be 
maintained in a side yard or rear yard of a parcel in single-family residential (R1) zones 
having a minimum lot area of four thousand five hundred (4,500) square feet. 

B. Residents renting or leasing property shall be required to submit a notarized affidavit 
from the property owner granting the applicant permission to maintain an apiary. 

C. All apiaries shall comply with Salt Lake County health department regulations, as